
 

 
 

 

Natural Resource Building 
 Roof Replacement and Exterior Wall Repairs Project 

 

Principal Roles and Responsibilities Contact List 

Department of Enterprise Services, Principal Leads 

Darlena Heglund Liaison 

Employee Issues and Communications 

360/407-9324 darlena.heglund@des.wa.gov 

 

Vikki Poitra Liaison 

Project and Contractor Management 

360/239-7845 vikki.poitra@des.wa.gov 

Tom Henderson Facilities Division, Assistant Director 360/407-9311 thomas.henderson@des.wa.gov 

Jane Rushford  Deputy Director 360/407-9203 jane.rushford@des.wa.gov 

    

    

Department of Fish & Wildlife, Principal Leads 

Julie Howard Facilities Manager 360/902-2205 julie.howard@dfw.wa.gov 

Sarah Morris Administrative Assistant 360/902- 8389 sarah.morris@dfw.wa.gov 

    

    

Department of Agriculture, Principal Leads 

Tracie Bauman Office Manager 360/902-1900 tracie.bauman@agr.wa.gov 

Vannesa Erb Administrative Assistant 360/725-5649 vannesa.erb@agr.wa.gov 

    

    

Department of Natural Resources, Principal Leads 

Dennis Flynn Facilities Manager 360/902-1163 dennis.flynn@dnr.wa.gov 

Pat Young Facilities Coordinator 360/902-1168 pat.young@dnr.wa.gov 

    

    

Recreation Conservation Office, Principal Leads 

Lynn Kennedy Executive Assistant 360/902-0220 lynn.kennedy@rco.wa.gov 

Patty Dickason Administrative Assistant 360/902-3085 patty.dickason@rco.wa.gov 

    

    

Services for the Blind, Principal Leads 

Jeanne Gallo Business Enterprise Program Manager 360/725-3844 jeanne.gallo@dsb.wa.gov   

Jim Sutherland Business Enterprise Program Assistant 360/725-3843 jim.sutherland@dsb.wa.gov 
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